86000049332

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	·
(Ad	ldress)	
	ty/State/Zip/Phon	
_	_	_
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nai	me)
(Dc	ocument Number))
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	alv



03/19/08--01008--004 **70.00





(Reque	estor's Name)	
1840 SOUTHWEST 2	22 Street, 4th Floor	
ζ		
<u> MIAMI, FL 3314</u>	45 - (305) 854-6000	
CORPORATION NAME(S) f known):) & DOCUMENT NUMBI	ER(S) OFFICE USE ONLY
TEKONESOLUTIONS	TEKONESOLUTIONS INC.	
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
·		
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
(Corporation Name)		(Document #)
. (Corporation Name)		(Document #)
(Corporation Name)		
(Corporation Name)	c up time \Box C	
(Corporation Name)	·	ertified Copy
(Corporation Name)	I wait Photocopy C	ertified Copy ertificate of Status
(Corporation Name)	·	ertified Copy ertificate of Status
(Corporation Name)	I wait Photocopy C AMEND	ertified Copy ertificate of Status
(Corporation Name)	I wait Photocopy C AMEND	ertified Copy ertificate of Status MENTS A., Officer/Director
(Corporation Name)	I wait □ Photocopy □ C AMEND Amendment Resignation of R.	ertified Copy ertificate of Status MENTS .A., Officer/Director ered Agent
(Corporation Name)	I wait □ Photocopy □ C AMEND Amendment Resignation of R. Change of Regist	ertified Copy ertificate of Status MENTS .A., Officer/Director ered Agent
(Corporation Name) Walk-In □ Pick Mail out □ Wil NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	I wait □ Photocopy □ C AMEND ✓ Amendment Resignation of R. Change of Regist Dissolution/With Merger	ertified Copy ertificate of Status <u>MENTS</u> A., Officer/Director ered Agent drawal
(Corporation Name) Walk-In □ Pick Mail out □ Wil NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	I wait □ Photocopy □ C AMEND Amendment Resignation of R. Change of Regist Dissolution/With	ertified Copy ertificate of Status MENTS A., Officer/Director ered Agent drawal
(Corporation Name) ✓ Walk-In Pick Mail out Wil Wil WEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	l wait □ Photocopy □ C AMEND ✓ Amendment Resignation of R Change of Regist Dissolution/With Merger REGISTRATION/	ertified Copy ertificate of Status MENTS A., Officer/Director ered Agent drawal
(Corporation Name) Walk-In Pick Mail out Wil NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	I wait Photocopy C AMEND Amendment Resignation of R Change of Regist Dissolution/With Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	ertified Copy ertificate of Status MENTS A., Officer/Director ered Agent drawal
(Corporation Name) Walk-In Pick Wail out Wil Mail out Wil Wil NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	I wait Photocopy C AMEND Amendment Resignation of R Change of Regist Dissolution/With Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign	ertified Copy ertificate of Status MENTS A., Officer/Director ered Agent drawal
(Corporation Name) Walk-In Pick Wail out Wil Mail out Wil Wil NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	I wait □ Photocopy □ C AMEND Amendment Resignation of R Change of Regist Dissolution/With Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnersh	ertified Copy ertificate of Status MENTS A., Officer/Director ered Agent drawal

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

TEKONESOLUTIONS INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendments to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: Article 5 of the Articles of Incorporation provides:

President:Dean ReidVice-President:Tyrone DavisVice-President:Daryl JohnsonSecretary:Barry PriceTreasurer:Barry Price

SECOND: Article 5 shall be amended to state:

President: Vice-President: Vice-President: Dean Reid Tyrone Davis Daryl Johnson

whose mailing addresses shall be the same as the mailing address of the Corporation.



www.amerilawyer®.com

1840 CORAL WAY, 4TH FLOOR, MIAMI, FL 33145 - (305) 854-6000 - (800) 603-3900 - FACSIMILE (305) 857-3700 MAILING ADDRESS - POST OFFICE BOX 450605, MIAMI, FL 33245-0605 **THIRD:** Article 6 of the Articles of Incorporation states Directors as:

Dean Reid Daryl Johnson Tyrone Davis Barry Price

FOURTH: Article 6 of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to state Directors of the Corporation as:

Dean Reid Daryl Johnson Tyrone Davis

whose mailing addresses shall be the same as the mailing address of the Corporation.

FIFTH: The date of the adoption of this amendment is the 13 December 2007.

SIXTH: The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors. No Shareholder action was required for adoption.

SEVENTH: This amendment shall be effective December 31, 2007.

Signed this 13 December 2007

;

Dean Reid, Chairman of the Board of Directors



www.amerilawyer®.com 1840 CORAL WAY, 4[™] FLOOR, MIAMI, FL 33145 - (305) 854-6000 - (800) 603-3900 - FACSIMILE (305) 857-3700 MAILING ADDRESS - POST OFFICE BOX 450605, MIAMI, FL 33245-0605